U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1594** 1 COVER SHEET 06-10-1999 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) KSONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ ▼ se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Co. 101060486 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Munro & Company, Inc. TSP Of Manatee, Inc. 3342 17th Street Internal Address:_ Sarasota, FL 34235 Street Address:_P.O. Box 1157 Association ☐ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Hot Springs State: AR ☑ Corporation-State Florida Other__ Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🧛 No Association ☐ General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership_ □ Corporation-State Arkansas □ Merger Assignment □ Other □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other __ is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: May 6, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🕇 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) THE HAR COUNTY FOR THE PERSON FROM THE PERSON 2,117,653

URD 5.17.99 Additional numbers a	05-17-1999 attached? ☐ Yes ☎ No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ricpt Dt. #64
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edwin Komen Internal Address: Cleary & Komen, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E. Suite 200 City: Washington State: DC ZIP:20003	8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

May 14, 1999

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

00000274 211765

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Edwin Komen

Name of Person Signing

FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is between TSP of Manatee, Inc. (hereinafter "TSP") and Munro & Company, Inc., an Arkansas corporation located at P.O. Box 1157, Hot Springs, Arkansas 71901 (hereinafter "Munro").

WHEREAS, TSP has secured and owns a trademark registration for the mark EZ STEP GOLF SHOES and Design, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,117,653 issued December 2, 1997.

WHEREAS, Munro desires to acquire from TSP all right, title and interest in the trademark, the trademark registration and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TSP assigns to Munro all right, title and interest in the trademark, the trademark registration and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark throughout the world as well as any associated artwork including the copyright in such artwork throughout the world and further including all causes of action relating to the subject matter of this assignment which may have accrued on or before the date of this assignment.

TSP OF MANATEE, INC

Bv:

Title:

Date: 3// 9

TRADEMARK
*REEL: 001909 FRAME: 0808

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lett day of May, 1999.
State of Florida
County of Manatee Scanda Jan Cole Notary Public
My commission expires: 5/4/2001 Pamela Jean Cole Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 628370 My Commission Exp. 5/14/2001 Bonded Through Fin. Notary Service & Bonding Co.
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:
MUNRO & COMPANY
By: Stanley A Grise, Jr. Vice President of Finance
Date: 5-3-99
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>3nd</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1999.
State of Arkansas
County of Saline Judy la Saudreth Notary Public
My commission expires: July 10, 2000.

2

RECORDED: 05/17/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001909 FRAME: 0809